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1 402.21
402.10
402.29

Full Cream Milk Powder
Low Fat Milk
Powder Non-Fat
(Skimmed) Milk Powder

SLS 731 Specification for Milk Powder

2 0402.99.10
0402.99.90 Condensed Milk SLS 179 Specification for Sweetened Full

Cream Condensed Milk

3 405.10 Butter SLS 279 Specification for Butter

4 1507.10
1507.90 Soya bean Oil SLS 293 Specification for Soya bean Oil

5 1508.10
1508.90

Groundnut Oil (Peanut
Oil)

SLS 947 Specification for Groundnut Oil
(Peanut Oil)

6 1511.10
1511.90.20
1511.90.90

Palm Oil SLS 720 Specification for Palm Oil

7 1511.90.90 Palm Olein SLS 961 Specification for Palm Olein

8 1511.90.10 Palm Stearin SLS 960 Specification for Palm Stearin

9 1512.11
1512.19 Sunflower Seed Oil SLS 946 Specification for Sunflower Seed

Oil

10 1513.11
1513.19 Coconut Oil SLS 32 Specification for Coconut Oil

11 1513.21
1513.29 Palm Kernel Oil SLS 862 Specification for Palm Kernel Oil

12 1515.21
1515.29 Maize (Corn)Oil SLS 905 Specification for Maize (Corn)Oil

13 1515.50 Sesame (Gingerly) Oil SLS 231 Specification for Sesame oil

14
1517.10
1517.10.10
1517.10.90

Margarine
Fat Spread
Blended Fat Spread

SLS1427 Specification for Fat Spreads
and Blended Fat Spreads

15 1604.[10]
1604.20 Canned Fish SLS 591 Specification for Canned Fish

16
1604.[10]
1604.20 Canned Fish Curry SLS 1106 Specification for Canned Fish

Curry

17 1701.14 Brown Sugar SLS 883 Specification for Brown Sugar

18

1902.11
1902.19
1902.20
1902.30

Noodles
Instant Noodles
Macaroni
Spaghetti

SLS 420 Specification for Pasta Products

Vermicelli

19 1902.11
1902.19

Rice Noodles (Rice
Vermicelli)

SLS 858 Specification for Rice Noodles
(Rice Vermicelli)

20 1905.31 Biscuits and Cookies SLS 251 Specification for Biscuits

21
2007.10
2007.91
2007.99

Jams,Jellys,Marmalades SLS 265 Specifications for
Jams,Jellys,Marmalades

22

2009.19
2009.29
2009.39
2009.49
2009.50
2009.69
2009.79
2009.81
2009.89.10
2009.89.90
2009.90

Fruit Squashes
Fruit Syrups
Fruit Cordial

SLS 214 Specification for Fruit Squashes,
Fruit syrup & fruit cordial

23

2009.19
2009.29
2009.39
2009.49
2009.50
2009.69
2009.79
2009.81
2009.89.10
2009.89.90
2009.90

Fruit Squashes
Fruit Syrups
Fruit Cordial

SLS 730 Specification for Fruit Cordial
Concentrates, Fruit Squash Concentrate,
Fruit Syrup Concentrate



Serial
No. HS Codes Article Column III Article Column IV

Serial
No. HS Codes Article Column III Article Column IV

Sri Lanka Customs National Imports Tariff Guide - 2015

24

2009.12
2009.19
2009.21
2009.31
2009.41
2009.50
2009.61
2009.71
2009.81
2009.89.10
2009.89.90
2009.90

Ready to serve fruit drinks SLS 729 Specification for Ready to Serve
Fruit Drinks

25 2103.20 Tomato Sauce &
Ketchup,Catsuo/Catchup SLS 260 Specification for Tomato Sauce

26 2103.90 Chillie Sause SLS 581 Specification for chillie sauce

27 2105 Ice cream SLS 223 Specification for Ice cream

28 2106.90.99 Milk added drinks SLS 917 Specification for Milk added
drinks

29 2201.90
2201.90.10 Bottled Drinking Water SLS 894 Specification for Packaged

(Bottled)Drinking Water

30
2201.10
2201.10.10
2201.10.90

Bottled Natural Mineral
Water

SLS 1038 Specification for Bottled
Natural Mineral Water

31 2202.90
2202.90.90

Non-Carbonated
Synthetic/ Artificial
flavored Cordials and
Beverages

SLS 221 Specification for Non-
Carbonated Artificial/
Flavored Cordials and Beverages

32

2523.21
2523.29.10
2523.29.20
2523.29.30

Ordinary Portland Cement
SLS 107 Specification for Ordinary
Portland Cement

33 3303 Baby Cologne SLS 589 Specification for Baby Cologne

34 3304.91 Skin Powder for Infants SLS 187 Specification for Skin Powder
for Infants

35 3306.10 Toothpaste SLS 275 Specification for Toothpaste

36 3401.11.10
3401.11.90

Toilet Soap
Bathing bar

SLS 34 Specification for Toilet Soap
SLS 1220 Specification for Bathing Bar

37 3401.11.10
3401.11.90 Baby Soap SLS 547 Specification for Baby Soap

38 3401.19.10
3401.19.90 Laundry Soap SLS 554 Specification for Laundry Soap

39 3605 Safety Matches SLS 11 Specification for Safety Matches
in Boxes

40 3808.50.10
3808.91.10 Mosquito Coil SLS 453 Specification for Mosquito Coil

41
3808.50.90
3808.91.20
3808.91.90

Mosquito Mats SLS 930 Specification for Mosquito Mats

42 3917.23 Conduits for Electrical
Installation

SLS 993 Specification for conduit
systems for cable
Management
Part 1 General Requirements
Part 2 Rigid Conduit of Systems
Part 3 Pliable Conduit Systems
Part 4 Flexible Conduit Systems

43 3917.23

PVC-U (unplasticized poly
(vinyl chloride)) pipes for
water supply and buried
and above ground
drainage and sewerage
under pressure

SLS 147 Specification for (unplasticized
poly (vinyl chloride)) pipes for water
supply and for buried and above ground
drainage and sewerage under pressure

44 3917.40.90

PVC-U (unplasticized poly
(vinyl chloride) pipe joint
and fittings for potable
cold water supplies

SLS 659 Specification for PVC-U
(unplasticized poly (vinyl chloride) pipe
joints and fittings for potable cold
water supplies

45 3925.10
3925.90

Polyethylene Water
Storage Tanks

SLS 1174 Specification for Polyethylene
Water Storage Tanks

46 4011.50 Bicycle Tyres SLS 224 Specification for Bicycle Tyres
47 4013.20 Bicycle Tubes SLS 127 Specification for Bicycle Tubes
48 4820.20 Exercise Books SLS 382 Specification for Exercise Books

49
5204.11
5204.19
5204.20

Cotton Sewing Thread SLS 112 Specification for Cotton Sewing
Thread

50 5508.10
5508.20

Spun Polyester Sewing
Thread

SLS 757 Specification for Spun Polyester
Sewing Thread

51 6506.10 Protective Helmets for
vehicle users

SLS 517 Specification for Protective
Helmet for vehicle users
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52 6811.40.10 Asbestos Cement
Corrugated Sheets

SLS 9 Specification for Asbestos Cement
Products, Part 2 Corrugated Sheets

53 6811.40.20 Asbestos Cement Flat
Sheets

SLS 9 Specification for Asbestos Cement,
Part 1 Flat sheets

54

7213.91
7213.99
7214.10.90
7214.91.20
7214.91.90
7214.99
7215.90
7227.90

Plain steel bars and Coils
for the reinforcement of
concrete

SLS 26 Specification for Plain Steel bars
for the reinforcement of concrete

55

7213.10.10
7213.10.90
7214.20.10
7214.20.90
7215.90

Ribbed steel bars for the
reinforcement of concrete

SLS 375 Specification for Ribbed steel
bars for the reinforcement of concrete

56

7213.91
7213.99
7214.10.10
7214.10.90
7214.91.10
7214.91.20
7214.91.90
7214.99
7215.90

Hot rolled steel bars for
structural and Steel bars
for Structural and General
Engineering Purposes.

( i) Round bars
(ii) Square bars
(iii) Flats

SLS 949 Specification for Dimensions of
Hot Rolled general engineering purposes
Part 1 Round bars
Part 2 Square bars
Part 5 Flats

57

7216.10
7216.21
7216.22
7216.31
7216.40
7216.50

Hot Rolled Structural Steel
sections

(i) U Sections
(ii) L Sections
(iii) T Sections

SLS 907 Specification for Dimensions
and sectional properties of Hot Rolled
Structural Steel sections
Part 3 U Sections
Part 4 L Sections
Part 5 T Sections

58

7217.10
7217.20.10
7217.20.20
7217.20.90

Mild Steel Wires SLS 139 Specification for Mild Steel
Wires for General Engineering purposes

59 7217.20.20
7217.20.90

Cold drawn mild steel wire
for manufacture of wire
nails

SLS 7 Specification for Cold drawn mild
steel wire for manufacture of wire nails

60 7311

SLS 1178 Specification for Transportable
Welded Steel Gas Containers of 0.5 1 up
to 150 l water capacity for
liquefied petroleum gas
SLS 1303 Specification for Transportable
Refillable, Brazed Steel Cylinders for
Liquefied Petroleum Gas

Transportable Steel Gas
Containers for LPG

61 7615.10.90
Wrought Aluminum
Utensils Aluminum
Tableware and
Kitchenware

SLS 69 Specification for Wrought
Aluminum Utensils

62 8414.51 Electric Fans and
Regulators

SLS 814 Specification for Electric Fans
and Regulators

63 8504.10.10
8504.10.90

Ballasts for Tubular
Fluorescent Lamps

SLS 1150 Specification for Ballasts for
Tubular Flourescent Lamps

64

8506.10.10
8506.10.90
8506.30
8506.40
8506.50
8506.60
8506.80

Primary Cells and
Batteries

SLS 1198 Specification for Primary Cells
and Batteries

65 8507.10
8507.10.10

Lead-Acid Starter
Batteries

SLS 1126 Specification for Lead-Acid
Starter Batteries

66 8516.10
Electric Immersion Water
Heaters for
boiling water

SLS 1193 Specification for Electric
Immersion Water
Heaters

67 8516.60 Electric Hot Plates SLS 646 Specification for Electric Hot
Plates

68 8516.79.20 Electric Kettles SLS 630 Specification for Electric Kettles

69 8536.20

Circuit breakers for over
current protection for
household and similar
installations (MCB)

SLS 1175 Specification for Circuit
breakers for over current protection for
household and similar installations.
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70 8536.20

Residual Current Operated
Circuit breakers with
integral over current
current protection for
household and similar
uses (RCCB)

SLS 1099 Specification for Residual
Current Operated for household and
similar uses

71 8536.20

Residual current operated
circuit breakers with
integral over current
protection for house hold
and similar uses (RCBO)

SLS 1022 Specification for Residual
current operated circuit breakers with
integral over current protection for
house hold and similar uses

72 8536.50.30
8536.50.90

Switches for household
and similar fixed electrical
installations

SLS 1000 Specification for Switches for
household and similar fixed electrical
installations

73 8536.50.10 Glow  Starters for
Fluorescent Lamps

SLS 1260 Specification for Glow Starters
for Tubular Fluorescent Lamps

74 8536.61.10
8536.61.90

Insulated bayonet lamp
holders

SLS 138  Specification for Insulated
Bayonet Lamp holders

75 8536.69.10
8536.69.90

5A and 15 A Household
three pin electric plugs,
socket outlets and socket
outlets adapters

SLS 948 Specification for three-pin
plugs, socket outlets
and socket outlets adapters

76 8536.69.10
8536.69.90

13A fused plugs and
switched and unswitched
socket outlets

SLS 734 Specification for13 A fused
plugs and switched and unswitched ,
socket outlets

77 8539.22
Tungsten filament lamps
for domestic and similar
general lighting purposes

SLS 984 Specification for Tungsten
filament lamps for domestic and similar
general lighting purposes

78 7408[10]
7408.19

Conductors in Insulated
Cables and Cords

SLS 695 Specification for Conductors in
insulated cables and cords

79
8544.49.20
8544.49.30
8544.49.90

PVC Insulated non
armoured cables
with copper conductors
for electric power and
lighting.

SLS 733 Specification for PVC insulated,
non-armored cables with copper
conductors, for electric power and
lighting

80
8544.49.20
8544.49.30
8544.49.90

PVC Insulated electric
flexible cords for  use
with  appliances  and
equipment intended for
domestic, office and
similar environments

SLS 1143 Specification for PVC electric
flexible cords rated up to 300/500 V, for
use with appliances and equipment
intended for domestic, office and similar
environments

81

8544.49.10
8544.49.40
8544.49.90
8544.60
8544.49.20
8544.49.30

PVC Insulated Armoured
and Non- armoured
electric cables.

SLS 987 Specification for PVC Insulated
Electric Cables 600/1000 V ;

82 9617 Vacuum ware, Insulated
flasks, Jars and Jugs.

SLS 397 Specification for Vacuum ware,
insulated flasks, jars and jugs.

83 2523.29.20
2523.29.30

Portland Limestone
Cement

SLS 1253 Specification for Portland
Limestone Cement

84 2523.90 Blended Hydraulic Cement SLS 1247 Specification for Blended
Hydraulic Cements

85 3917.23

PVC-U (unplasticized poly
(vinyl chloride) Pipes for
soil and waste discharge
system inside buildings.

SLS 1325 Specification for Plastic Piping
Systems for soil and waste discharge
(low and high temperature) inside
buildings (unplasticized poly (vinyl
chloride)) (PVC-U)

86 3917.40.90
PVC-U Fittings for soil and
waste discharge system
inside buildings

SLS 1325 Specification for Plastics Piping
Systems for soil and waste discharge
(low and high temperature)
inside buildings (unplasticized poly (vinyl
chloride)) (PVC-U)

87 4011.40
4011.99.90

Motor Cycle and Scooter
Tyres

SLS 890 Specification for Diagonal-Ply
Motor Cycle and Scooter Tyres

88 9619 Sanitary Towels SLS 111 Specification for Sanitary
Towels

89
6601.10
6601.91
6601.99

Umbrella (Non-Folding
and Folding)

SLS 1207 Specification for Umbrella
Part 1 Non-Folding Umbrella
Part 2 Folding Umbrella
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90 6905.10 Roofing Tiles SLS 2 Specification for Clay Roofing Tiles

91

6907.10.10
6907.10.90
6907.90.10
6907.90.90
6908.10.10
6908.10.90
6908.90.10
6908.90.90

Ceramic Tiles and
Porcelain Tiles SLS 1181 Specification for Ceramic Tiles

92 6810.11.90 Cement Tiles SLS 863 Specification for Cement
Concrete Tiles

93 6911.10 Porcelain and Ceramic
Tableware

SLS 1222 Specification for Porcelain
Tableware

94

7306.30
7304.31
7304.39
7304.51
7304.59
7304.90
7307.93
7307.99

Galvanized steel Pipes and
Sockets

SLS 829 Specification for Galvanized
Steel Pipes and Sockets

95
7314.20
7314[30]
7314[40]

Chain Link Fence Fabric
SLS 1148 Specification for Zinc coated
and Plastic coated steel chain link fence
fabric

96 8539.31
Self-Ballasted Lamps for
general lighting services
(CFL)

SLS 1231 Specification for Self-Ballasted
Lamps (Integral type Compact
Fluorescent Lamps) for general lighting
services

97 7320.10 Leaf  Springs  for
Automobile Suspensions

SLS 639 Specification for Leaf Springs
for Automobile Suspensions

98 8544.49.10
8544.30 Cables for Motor Vehicles SLS 412 Specification for Cables for

Motor Vehicles

99 3916 Cable Trunking SLS 1206 Specification for Cable
Trunking made of insulating material

100 9603.21 Tooth Brushes SLS 276 Specification for Tooth Brushes
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