SHEDULE 1(A)

Serial No.	HS Codes	Article Column III	Article Column IV
1	402.21 402.10 402.29	Full Cream Milk Powder Low Fat Milk Powder Non-Fat (Skimmed) Milk Powder	SLS 731 Specification for Milk Powder
2	0402.99.10 0402.99.90	Condensed Milk	SLS 179 Specification for Sweetened Full Cream Condensed Milk
3	405.10	Butter	SLS 279 Specification for Butter
4	1507.10 1507.90	Soya bean Oil	SLS 293 Specification for Soya bean Oil
5	1508.10 1508.90	Groundnut Oil (Peanut Oil)	SLS 947 Specification for Groundnut Oil (Peanut Oil)
6	1511.10 1511.90.20 1511.90.90	Palm Oil	SLS 720 Specification for Palm Oil
7	1511.90.90	Palm Olein	SLS 961 Specification for Palm Olein
8	1511.90.10	Palm Stearin	SLS 960 Specification for Palm Stearin
9	1512.11 1512.19	Sunflower Seed Oil	SLS 946 Specification for Sunflower Seed Oil
10	1513.11 1513.19	Coconut Oil	SLS 32 Specification for Coconut Oil
11	1513.21 1513.29	Palm Kernel Oil	SLS 862 Specification for Palm Kernel Oil
12	1515.21 1515.29	Maize (Corn)Oil	SLS 905 Specification for Maize (Corn)Oil
13	1515.50	Sesame (Gingerly) Oil	SLS 231 Specification for Sesame oil
14	1517.10 1517.10.10 1517.10.90	Margarine Fat Spread Blended Fat Spread	SLS1427 Specification for Fat Spreads and Blended Fat Spreads
15	1604.[10] 1604.20	Canned Fish	SLS 591 Specification for Canned Fish
16	1604.[10] 1604.20	Canned Fish Curry	SLS 1106 Specification for Canned Fish Curry

Serial No.	HS Codes	Article Column III	Article Column IV
17	1701.14	Brown Sugar	SLS 883 Specification for Brown Sugar
18	1902.11 1902.19 1902.20 1902.30	Noodles Instant Noodles Macaroni Spaghetti Vermicelli	SLS 420 Specification for Pasta Products
19	1902.11 1902.19	Rice Noodles (Rice Vermicelli)	SLS 858 Specification for Rice Noodles (Rice Vermicelli)
20	1905.31	Biscuits and Cookies	SLS 251 Specification for Biscuits
21	2007.10 2007.91 2007.99	Jams,Jellys,Marmalades	SLS 265 Specifications for Jams,Jellys,Marmalades
22	2009.19 2009.29 2009.39 2009.49 2009.50 2009.69 2009.79 2009.81 2009.89.10 2009.89.90 2009.90	Fruit Squashes Fruit Syrups Fruit Cordial	SLS 214 Specification for Fruit Squashes, Fruit syrup & fruit cordial
23	2009.19 2009.29 2009.39 2009.49 2009.50 2009.69 2009.79 2009.81 2009.89.10 2009.89.90	Fruit Squashes Fruit Syrups Fruit Cordial	SLS 730 Specification for Fruit Cordial Concentrates, Fruit Squash Concentrate, Fruit Syrup Concentrate

Serial No.	HS Codes	Article Column III	Article Column IV
			
24	2009.12 2009.19 2009.21 2009.31 2009.41 2009.50 2009.61 2009.71 2009.81 2009.89.10 2009.89.90 2009.90	Ready to serve fruit drinks	SLS 729 Specification for Ready to Serve Fruit Drinks
25	2103.20	Tomato Sauce & Ketchup,Catsuo/Catchup	SLS 260 Specification for Tomato Sauce
26	2103.90	Chillie Sause	SLS 581 Specification for chillie sauce
27	2105	Ice cream	SLS 223 Specification for Ice cream
28	2106.90.99	Milk added drinks	SLS 917 Specification for Milk added drinks
29	2201.90 2201.90.10	Bottled Drinking Water	SLS 894 Specification for Packaged (Bottled)Drinking Water
30	2201.10 2201.10.10 2201.10.90	Bottled Natural Mineral Water	SLS 1038 Specification for Bottled Natural Mineral Water
31	2202.90 2202.90.90	Non-Carbonated Synthetic/ Artificial flavored Cordials and Beverages	SLS 221 Specification for Non- Carbonated Artificial/ Flavored Cordials and Beverages
32	2523.21 2523.29.10 2523.29.20 2523.29.30	Ordinary Portland Cement	SLS 107 Specification for Ordinary Portland Cement
33	3303	Baby Cologne	SLS 589 Specification for Baby Cologne
34	3304.91	Skin Powder for Infants	SLS 187 Specification for Skin Powder for Infants
35	3306.10	Toothpaste	SLS 275 Specification for Toothpaste
36	3401.11.10 3401.11.90	Toilet Soap Bathing bar	SLS 34 Specification for Toilet Soap SLS 1220 Specification for Bathing Bar

Serial No.	HS Codes	Article Column III	Article Column IV
37	3401.11.10 3401.11.90	Baby Soap	SLS 547 Specification for Baby Soap
38	3401.19.10 3401.19.90	Laundry Soap	SLS 554 Specification for Laundry Soap
39	3605	Safety Matches	SLS 11 Specification for Safety Matches in Boxes
40	3808.50.10 3808.91.10	Mosquito Coil	SLS 453 Specification for Mosquito Coil
41	3808.50.90 3808.91.20 3808.91.90	Mosquito Mats	SLS 930 Specification for Mosquito Mats
42	3917.23	Conduits for Electrical Installation	SLS 993 Specification for conduit systems for cable Management Part 1 General Requirements Part 2 Rigid Conduit of Systems Part 3 Pliable Conduit Systems Part 4 Flexible Conduit Systems
43	3917.23	PVC-U (unplasticized poly (vinyl chloride)) pipes for water supply and buried and above ground drainage and sewerage under pressure	SLS 147 Specification for (unplasticized poly (vinyl chloride)) pipes for water supply and for buried and above ground drainage and sewerage under pressure
44	3917.40.90	PVC-U (unplasticized poly (vinyl chloride) pipe joint and fittings for potable cold water supplies	SLS 659 Specification for PVC-U (unplasticized poly (vinyl chloride) pipe joints and fittings for potable cold water supplies
45	3925.10 3925.90	Polyethylene Water Storage Tanks	SLS 1174 Specification for Polyethylene Water Storage Tanks
46	4011.50	Bicycle Tyres	SLS 224 Specification for Bicycle Tyres
47	4013.20	Bicycle Tubes	SLS 127 Specification for Bicycle Tubes
48	4820.20	Exercise Books	SLS 382 Specification for Exercise Books
49	5204.11 5204.19 5204.20	Cotton Sewing Thread	SLS 112 Specification for Cotton Sewing Thread
50	5508.10 5508.20	Spun Polyester Sewing Thread	SLS 757 Specification for Spun Polyester Sewing Thread
51	6506.10	Protective Helmets for vehicle users	SLS 517 Specification for Protective Helmet for vehicle users

Serial No.	HS Codes	Article Column III	Article Column IV
		Ashastas Coment	CLC O Charification for Ashertos Coment
52	6811.40.10	Asbestos Cement Corrugated Sheets	SLS 9 Specification for Asbestos Cement Products, Part 2 Corrugated Sheets
53	6811.40.20	Asbestos Cement Flat Sheets	SLS 9 Specification for Asbestos Cement, Part 1 Flat sheets
54	7213.91 7213.99 7214.10.90 7214.91.20 7214.91.90 7214.99 7215.90 7227.90	Plain steel bars and Coils for the reinforcement of concrete	SLS 26 Specification for Plain Steel bars for the reinforcement of concrete
55	7213.10.10 7213.10.90 7214.20.10 7214.20.90 7215.90	Ribbed steel bars for the reinforcement of concrete	SLS 375 Specification for Ribbed steel bars for the reinforcement of concrete
56	7213.91 7213.99 7214.10.10 7214.10.90 7214.91.10 7214.91.20 7214.91.90 7214.99 7215.90	Hot rolled steel bars for structural and Steel bars for Structural and General Engineering Purposes. (i) Round bars (ii) Square bars (iii) Flats	SLS 949 Specification for Dimensions of Hot Rolled general engineering purposes Part 1 Round bars Part 2 Square bars Part 5 Flats
57	7216.10 7216.21 7216.22 7216.31 7216.40 7216.50	Hot Rolled Structural Steel sections (i) U Sections (ii) L Sections (iii) T Sections	SLS 907 Specification for Dimensions and sectional properties of Hot Rolled Structural Steel sections Part 3 U Sections Part 4 L Sections Part 5 T Sections
58	7217.10 7217.20.10 7217.20.20 7217.20.90	Mild Steel Wires	SLS 139 Specification for Mild Steel Wires for General Engineering purposes

Serial No.	HS Codes	Article Column III	Article Column IV
59	7217.20.20 7217.20.90	Cold drawn mild steel wire for manufacture of wire nails	SLS 7 Specification for Cold drawn mild steel wire for manufacture of wire nails
60	7311	Transportable Steel Gas Containers for LPG	SLS 1178 Specification for Transportable Welded Steel Gas Containers of 0.5 1 up to 150 I water capacity for liquefied petroleum gas SLS 1303 Specification for Transportable Refillable, Brazed Steel Cylinders for Liquefied Petroleum Gas
61	7615.10.90	Wrought Aluminum Utensils Aluminum Tableware and Kitchenware	SLS 69 Specification for Wrought Aluminum Utensils
62	8414.51	Electric Fans and Regulators	SLS 814 Specification for Electric Fans and Regulators
63	8504.10.10 8504.10.90	Ballasts for Tubular Fluorescent Lamps	SLS 1150 Specification for Ballasts for Tubular Flourescent Lamps
64	8506.10.10 8506.10.90 8506.30 8506.40 8506.50 8506.60 8506.80	Primary Cells and Batteries	SLS 1198 Specification for Primary Cells and Batteries
65	8507.10 8507.10.10	Lead-Acid Starter Batteries	SLS 1126 Specification for Lead-Acid Starter Batteries
66	8516.10	Electric Immersion Water Heaters for boiling water	SLS 1193 Specification for Electric Immersion Water Heaters
67	8516.60	Electric Hot Plates	SLS 646 Specification for Electric Hot Plates
68	8516.79.20	Electric Kettles	SLS 630 Specification for Electric Kettles
69	8536.20	Circuit breakers for over current protection for household and similar installations (MCB)	SLS 1175 Specification for Circuit breakers for over current protection for household and similar installations.

Serial No.	HS Codes	Article Column III	Article Column IV
70	8536.20	Residual Current Operated Circuit breakers with integral over current current protection for household and similar uses (RCCB)	SLS 1099 Specification for Residual Current Operated for household and similar uses
71	8536.20	Residual current operated circuit breakers with integral over current protection for house hold and similar uses (RCBO)	SLS 1022 Specification for Residual current operated circuit breakers with integral over current protection for house hold and similar uses
72	8536.50.30 8536.50.90	Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations	SLS 1000 Specification for Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations
73	8536.50.10	Glow Starters for Fluorescent Lamps	SLS 1260 Specification for Glow Starters for Tubular Fluorescent Lamps
74	8536.61.10 8536.61.90	Insulated bayonet lamp holders	SLS 138 Specification for Insulated Bayonet Lamp holders
75	8536.69.10 8536.69.90	5A and 15 A Household three pin electric plugs, socket outlets and socket outlets adapters	SLS 948 Specification for three-pin plugs, socket outlets and socket outlets adapters
76	8536.69.10 8536.69.90	13A fused plugs and switched and unswitched socket outlets	SLS 734 Specification for13 A fused plugs and switched and unswitched , socket outlets
77	8539.22	Tungsten filament lamps for domestic and similar general lighting purposes	SLS 984 Specification for Tungsten filament lamps for domestic and similar general lighting purposes
78	7408[10] 7408.19	Conductors in Insulated Cables and Cords	SLS 695 Specification for Conductors in insulated cables and cords
79	8544.49.20 8544.49.30 8544.49.90	PVC Insulated non armoured cables with copper conductors for electric power and lighting.	SLS 733 Specification for PVC insulated, non-armored cables with copper conductors, for electric power and lighting

No.	HS Codes	Article Column III	Article Column IV
80	8544.49.20 8544.49.30 8544.49.90	PVC Insulated electric flexible cords for use with appliances and equipment intended for domestic, office and similar environments	SLS 1143 Specification for PVC electric flexible cords rated up to 300/500 V, for use with appliances and equipment intended for domestic, office and similar environments
81	8544.49.10 8544.49.40 8544.49.90 8544.60 8544.49.20 8544.49.30	PVC Insulated Armoured and Non- armoured electric cables.	SLS 987 Specification for PVC Insulated Electric Cables 600/1000 V;
82	9617	Vacuum ware, Insulated flasks, Jars and Jugs.	SLS 397 Specification for Vacuum ware, insulated flasks, jars and jugs.
83	2523.29.20 2523.29.30	Portland Limestone Cement	SLS 1253 Specification for Portland Limestone Cement
84	2523.90	Blended Hydraulic Cement	SLS 1247 Specification for Blended Hydraulic Cements
85	3917.23	PVC-U (unplasticized poly (vinyl chloride) Pipes for soil and waste discharge system inside buildings.	SLS 1325 Specification for Plastic Piping Systems for soil and waste discharge (low and high temperature) inside buildings (unplasticized poly (vinyl chloride)) (PVC-U)
86	3917.40.90	PVC-U Fittings for soil and waste discharge system inside buildings	SLS 1325 Specification for Plastics Piping Systems for soil and waste discharge (low and high temperature) inside buildings (unplasticized poly (vinyl chloride)) (PVC-U)
87	4011.40 4011.99.90	Motor Cycle and Scooter Tyres	SLS 890 Specification for Diagonal-Ply Motor Cycle and Scooter Tyres
88	9619	Sanitary Towels	SLS 111 Specification for Sanitary Towels
89	6601.10 6601.91 6601.99	Umbrella (Non-Folding and Folding)	SLS 1207 Specification for Umbrella Part 1 Non-Folding Umbrella Part 2 Folding Umbrella

Article Column III

Article Column IV

Serial

Serial No.	HS Codes	Article Column III	Article Column IV
90	6905.10	Roofing Tiles	SLS 2 Specification for Clay Roofing Tiles
91	6907.10.10 6907.10.90 6907.90.10 6907.90.90 6908.10.10 6908.10.90 6908.90.10 6908.90.90	Ceramic Tiles and Porcelain Tiles	SLS 1181 Specification for Ceramic Tiles
92	6810.11.90	Cement Tiles	SLS 863 Specification for Cement Concrete Tiles
93	6911.10	Porcelain and Ceramic Tableware	SLS 1222 Specification for Porcelain Tableware
94	7306.30 7304.31 7304.39 7304.51 7304.59 7304.90 7307.93 7307.99	Galvanized steel Pipes and Sockets	SLS 829 Specification for Galvanized Steel Pipes and Sockets

Serial No.	HS Codes	Article Column III	Article Column IV
95	7314.20 7314[30] 7314[40]	Chain Link Fence Fabric	SLS 1148 Specification for Zinc coated and Plastic coated steel chain link fence fabric
96	8539.31	Self-Ballasted Lamps for general lighting services (CFL)	SLS 1231 Specification for Self-Ballasted Lamps (Integral type Compact Fluorescent Lamps) for general lighting services
97	7320.10	Leaf Springs for Automobile Suspensions	SLS 639 Specification for Leaf Springs for Automobile Suspensions
98	8544.49.10 8544.30	Cables for Motor Vehicles	SLS 412 Specification for Cables for Motor Vehicles
99	3916	Cable Trunking	SLS 1206 Specification for Cable Trunking made of insulating material
100	9603.21	Tooth Brushes	SLS 276 Specification for Tooth Brushes

Serial No.	HS Codes	Article Column III	Article Column IV
---------------	----------	--------------------	-------------------

Serial No. HS Codes Article Column III Article	Column IV
--	-----------